



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022

ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE
VERSUS
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE

...
Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Sunita G. Sonawane

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 18-08-2022

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call record and proceedings.
4. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 22.09.2022.
5. Till then, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall stand stayed.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)