



2026:BHC-AUG:21569-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022

ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE
VERSUS
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE

...
Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Sonawane Sunita G.
Advocate for the respondent : Mr. V.Y. Bhide
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 22 SEPTEMBER 2022

PC :

Mr. Bhide for the respondent – husband seeks time to file
reply to the civil application.

2. Stand over to 20-10-2022.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/