



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

925 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022

ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE
VERSUS
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE

...

Advocate for Appellant:Ms. Shital G. Pujari h/for
Ms. Sonawane Sunita G. :
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Sartaj H. Pathan h/for
Mr. Bhide Vinod Y.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 25.11.2022

ORDER:

Advocate Mr. Pathan holding for Mr. V. Y. Bhide, Advocate
for the respondent, seeks time. Stand over to 16.12.2022.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

JPChavan