



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022

ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE
VERSUS
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sonawane Sunita G. (absent)

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Bhide Vinod Y.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 16.12.2022.

PER COURT :

The learned advocate for the appellant is absent.

2. Learned advocate Mr. Bhide for the respondent points out that single appeal has been preferred merely because it was a common judgment of the Family Court which is not permissible.

3. S.O. to 19.01.2023.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-