



{1}

909 sr.no..odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022

ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE
VERSUS
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Sunita G. Sonawane
Adv. for Respondents: Mr. Vinod Bhide

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
& S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.
DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2023**

PG.:-

1. Learned advocate for the appellant submits that a common appeal was filed in respect of decree for nullity and decree regarding restitution. She submits that this appeal be treated as an appeal challenging the order passed in a proceeding declaring nullity of the marriage and the appellant would prefer a separate appeal challenging the restitution decree.
2. Leave granted to carry out the necessary amendment.
3. Stand over to 17 March 2023.

**[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

grt/-