



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022**

**ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE
VERSUS
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE**

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Sunita G. Sonawane
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Vinod Y. Bhide

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17-03-2023

PER COURT :

. In view of the assurance given by the learned Counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to 17.04.2023.

2. If separate appeal is filed against one of the order impugned, both the appeals be tagged together and be posted for consideration on 17.04.2023.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE , J.)