



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.46 OF 2022  
WITH CA/10700/2022 IN FCA/46/2022**

**ASHWINI SHRIKANT RAHANE  
VERSUS  
SHRIKANT RAMNATH RAHANE**

...

Mrs. Sunita G. Sonawane, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. V. Y. Bhide, Advocate for Respondent.

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023.**

**P.C:-**

1. On 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 this Court having noticed that two orders passed by the Family Court are questioned in the present appeal, granted liberty to carry out the amendment so as to enable the appellant to file separate appeal.
2. On 17<sup>th</sup> March 2023 again assurance was given that a separate appeal shall be filed, which is not complied till this date.
3. In view of the above, if amendment is not carried out within a period of one week from today, both the appeals and pending application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. In case, appeals are preferred, both the appeals be tagged together.
5. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2023.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE)  
JUDGE**